
2020 Northwest Mississippi Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-1   Conf: 2-0Home: 10-1Away: 3-0Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (84), Opp (78)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Miller (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Leatherwood (6), Riggs (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-28), Leatherwood
(7-10), Logsdon (4-4), Fowler (2-2), Willingham (2-3), Hunt (1-1), Riggs (1-3), Spratlin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Hall, Kelton .476 14-14 42 21 20 2 1 4 22 36 .857 9 1 4 1 .556 2 0 4-4 43 5 3 .941
4 Mills, Peyton .400 15-15 45 13 18 8 0 2 19 32 .711 7 1 12 1 .491 0 0 4-4 6 6 0 1.000
2 Skinner, Brayland .353 12-12 34 20 12 2 1 0 8 16 .471 15 3 8 0 .577 0 0 12-12 10 2 0 1.000
17 Franks, Hammer .341 15-15 44 13 15 3 0 1 15 21 .477 11 1 11 0 .466 2 0 5-5 12 1 1 .929
7 Spratlin, Cade .250 12-8 20 7 5 4 0 0 5 9 .450 9 1 8 0 .500 0 0 2-2 22 0 1 .957
1 Hattier, Noah .226 13-12 31 13 7 1 0 0 6 8 .258 9 2 2 1 .429 0 0 3-3 11 19 2 .938

25 Bunting, Trent
1.00

0 4-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Lester, Wesley .455 9-9 22 7 10 1 0 1 13 14 .636 10 1 2 0 .618 1 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
23 Richmond, Tucker .435 9-9 23 15 10 2 1 0 8 14 .609 8 4 3 0 .629 0 0 5-5 3 7 0 1.000
27 Hale, Dylan .300 9-7 20 3 6 0 0 1 6 9 .450 4 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Leatherwood, Ty .286 9-9 28 7 8 2 0 0 3 10 .357 3 1 7 0 .375 0 0 1-2 64 7 2 .973
8 Riggs, Garrett .227 9-7 22 8 5 0 0 4 10 17 .773 4 1 6 1 .357 1 0 0-0 48 5 1 .981
20 Bell, Cade .227 8-7 22 3 5 3 0 0 3 8 .364 2 2 9 0 .346 0 0 1-1 4 6 3 .769
32 Lee, McGreger .167 4-1 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
10 Miller, Blake .120 10-8 25 5 3 1 0 0 1 4 .160 5 0 10 0 .267 0 0 2-2 11 10 2 .913
21 Wilkinson, Joel .000 4-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 19 .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
Totals .321 15-15 393 140 126 29 3 13 120 200 .509 98 19 88 4 .471 6 0 40-42 255 75 17 .951
Opponents .161 15-15 348 31 56 8 2 4 26 80 .230 52 8 147 3 .283 2 2 11-19 270 89 25 .935

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Stinnett, Parker 0.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 4 0 0 4 11 0 0 0 .138 1 0 0 0 0
18 Zizmann, Landon 0.00 2-0 4 2 1 0-1 1 12.0 2 1 0 1 19 0 0 0 .053 1 0 0 1 0
16 Willingham, Zach 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 0 0 0 4 10 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Peel, Colton 0.64 3-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 6 2 1 6 16 1 0 0 .128 1 0 0 1 0
25 Bunting, Trent 1.80 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 3 1 1 5 7 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 1
11 Fowler, Dalton 1.89 4-0 4 4 1 1-0 0 19.0 10 5 4 10 39 1 1 0 .192 2 0 0 0 0
17 Franks, Hammer 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 0 1 1 5 6 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
9 Smith, Jackson 2.38 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 9 4 3 1 13 3 0 1 .220 0 3 0 0 0
21 Wilkinson, Joel 3.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dowell, Cooper 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 2 2 1 4 4 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
3 Logsdon, Reed 7.20 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 9 8 5 12 2 1 0 .293 2 4 0 0 0
6 Hunt, Alonzo 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 5 5 6 5 0 0 1 .176 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.27 14-1 44 15 2 3 2 99.0 53 31 25 52 148 8 2 3 .164 9 7 0 2 2
Opponents 11.76 1-13 47 15 0 0 0 90.1 127 140 118 98 88 24 3 13 .322 31 19 2 6 0



2020 Northwest Mississippi Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Lester, Wesley 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Skinner, Brayland 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mills, Peyton 12 6 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Richmond, Tucker 10 3 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lee, McGreger 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stinnett, Parker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hunt, Alonzo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Peel, Colton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Hale, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilkinson, Joel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Zizmann, Landon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Logsdon, Reed 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Riggs, Garrett 54 48 5 1 .981 0 1 2 .333 3 0
12 Leatherwood, Ty 73 64 7 2 .973 1 7 3 .700 6 0
7 Spratlin, Cade 23 22 0 1 .957 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Hall, Kelton 51 43 5 3 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hattier, Noah 32 11 19 2 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Franks, Hammer 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Miller, Blake 23 11 10 2 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bell, Cade 13 4 6 3 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Jackson 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
16 Willingham, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Dowell, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fowler, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bunting, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 347 255 75 17 .951 13 9 5 .643 9 0
Opponents 384 270 89 25 .935 15 39 2 .952 9 0


